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Ins t i tu t ion 

FINAL 1989 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY for 28 Games Head coach J o e Sanchez 
(number) 

Conference name A t l a n t i c C o a s t 

Full season record 1 6 3 2 . 
(won) (lost) 

Conference record 6 - 8 
tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

J enny M i t c h e l l ^ -^ 

A l i c e Nea l 

Be th D a v i s " ^ ^ 

P h y l l i s Edwards 

L i s a Dodd 

Cathy W i l l e 

L i s a C a r t e r 

S a r a Whi te 

C o l l e e n B e n t z 

Deanna G ibson 

Meghan Dav idson 

S u s i e T e l l e y s h 

Andrea Dwyer 

tci 

So 

Sr 

F r 

Sr 

J r 

J r 

J r 

So 

So 

Fr 

F r 

J r 

F r 

Pos Ht 

F 6-2 

G 5-6 

G 5-10 

F 5-10 

C 6 -3 

G 5-7 

F 6 -1 

C 6-2 

G 5-5 

C 6 -1 

F 5-11 

F 5 -11 

G 5-5 

G 

28 

28 

27 

28 

27 

25 

26 

25 

27 

17 

15 

21 

10 

(TTHFRS (NiimhRr of players ) 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

221 

146 

L05 

93 

73 

63 

62 

43 

21 

9 

11 

13 

6 

Atts 

358 

292 

248 

202 

131 

161 

135 

94 

55 

21 

31 

54 

18 

Pct 

617 

500 

419 

460 

557 

, 3 9 1 

459 

457 

382 

429 

355 

241 

333 

3-PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

0 

27 

14 

0 

0 

13 

1 

0 

0 

2 

0 

2 

1 

Atts 

0 

75 

36 

2 

1 

31 

1 

0 

3 

5 

1 

10 

4 

Pct 

000 

360 

389 

000 

000 

419 

1 00 

000 

000 

400 

000 

200 

250 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

80 

56 

89 

25 

42 

18 

37 

30 

29 

23 

16 

11 

4 

Atts 

151 

63 

105 

51 

57 

28 

52 

46 

42 

37 

24 

21 

7 

Pct 

530 

889 

848 

490 

737 

643 

712 

652 

690 

622 

667 

524 

571 

REBOUNDS 

No 

111 

71 

80 

222 

102 

58 

106 

57 

48 

27 

22 

19 

14 

Avg 

8 

2 

3 

7 

3 

2 

4 

2 

1 

1 

1 

0 

1 

1 

5 

0 

9 

8 

3 

1 

3 

8 

6 

5 

9 

4 

ASSISTS 

No 

30 

106 

40 

60 

7 

124 

55 

3 

38 

3 

2 

9 

7 

Avg 

1 07 

3 78 

1 48 

2 14 

0 26 

4 96 

2 12 

0 12 

1 41 

0 18 

0 13 

0 43 

0 70 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

14 

1 

2 

4 

30 

0 

6 

3 

1 

1 

5 

2 

0 

Avg 

50 

04 

07 

14 

1 1 

0 0 

24 

12 

04 

06 

33 

09 

00 

(won) 

STEALS 

No 

34 

67 

33 

68 

7 

30 

41 

4 

21 

4 

3 

3 

3 

Avg 

1 2 

2 4 

1 2 

2 4 

26 

1 2 

1 6 

16 

78 

24 

20 

14 

30 

(lost) 

POINTS i 

No 

522 

375 

313 

211 

188 

157 

162 

116 

71 

43 

38 

39 

17 

Avg 

18 6 

13 4 

11 6 

7 5 

7 0 

6 3 

6 2 

4 6 

2 6 

2 5 

2 5 

1 9 

1 7 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Scor 
Marg 

POINTS 

Number 

2252 

1977 

ng 
in ^ 

Avg 

80 4 

70 6 

9 8 

TOTALFIELDGOALS 

Scored 

866 

707 

Atts 

1800 

1725 

Pct 

481 

409 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

60 

87 

Atts 

169 

241 

Pct 

355 

361 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

460 

475 

Atts 

684 

699 

Pct 

673 

679 

REBOUNDS 
Player 
& Team 

1158 

1008 

Rebound 
Margin ^ 

Avg 

41 4 

36 0 

5 4 

Dead 
Ball 

92 

92 

Total 
Rebs_^ 

Total 

1250 

1100 

2350 

Shots 
Missed 

1158 

1242 

240C 

ASSISTS 

No 

484 

383 

Avg 

17 3 

13 7 

Total Shots 
^ Missed 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

69 

67 

Avg 

2 5 

2 4 

STEALS 

No 

318 

267 

Avg 

11 4 

9 5 

FOULS 

No 

648 

592 

Disq 

25 

17 

TOs 

No 

589 

636 

S Z C O 

°^ 
LL O 

CO 

o tn 
m Ul 
y— to 

O r -
in 

"O in 
X TD 
O C 
O O 

o o 

03 O 

CVJ 
B Ul 

£ c 
CL CL 

8 o 
m o 
T CJ 

"er T S 
t l P 

"St 
ta o 

OC Q) t~-
UJ OT ^ 

y ^tD 

a Y"̂  
- i CO S l U l a U3 I 0 ) 

s- cn X 
m 9? ° ra 
r!f •'-'CD O 
OC 0) ^ IT 
< o ^ Q 

^ ( D i 
O " - 01 

X m £ • 

B 5 ° 
Q . ^ 0) 

E8 O-i 
O ^ 0) 

• i r ' 5 -
? o E • o 

NCAA 6347 2/89 NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / PO Box 1906 / Mission, Kansas 66201 

0 >• 
S ro Q) 
01 cz B 
o a " 

T i B -
Q . (D LL 
(A X 
T en 01 
- - E E 
> ^ CD 

b U B 
> . ro o 
B Ul X 
CL to Ul 
> . x - o 
C 1- Q) 
CO 01 ^ 
l z 01 o 
Cl m B 

- I ca o 

r^ P-. csl 

I - l 
" t s l 

0 ^ 

•—1 
CS) 
0 0 

CSJ 
1-H 

CDs 
>—1 
r^ 

en 

^ 

i 

vO 

m 

00 
t->. 

o 
t ^ 

csl 
l - H 

5 ^ 

CM 

CJTO 

c h - ' 

Li-CO 
CO 

# - 1 can 

O C T v 

cn 
m 
so 

CM 
SO 
csl 

SO 
r^ 
vd-

en 
en 
csl 

r—I •—I 
r~. . - I 
l-H I-H 

o o 
o o 
o o 

-<t-

o 
vD 

00 
en 
m 

•vT 
O 
t o 

en 
o 
m 

5 < f 
I D T I 
" - i n 

en 
cr-i 

.-H 

m 
CSJ 
en 

m 
00 

< f 
o 
en 

ov 
i n 

cfl 
(U 

OJ 
CJ 
H 

UJt—I 

< 
z 

TD 
T ) 
o 

Q 

ei 
in 

•H 
H J 

I -
I -

a 
X 
c. 
L 
r 

s 
> c 
c a; 

I-D 

tu 
D 

X l 

6 ) < f 
c.en 
ttf 

sc 
O 

•^ r - l r H 

c 
^ 
tt 
4-
c 
L. 

i r 
<1 

r-
a 
X 
o X 
H 
X 

tt) 
•u 

o •w 

o 
rsj 

T I 
i H 
(U 

x : 
u 
u 
•H 

s 
• 

br 
o. 

o 
MlsO 
U 4 

c V l l r H 

CZ 
• ~ » 

^ tt 

OJ 
4-1 
o 
w 

4 . | < r 
c 
+j 

-<i 
c r 

T : 
T : 

c 
c 

en 
t - H 

TD 
TD 
O 

n 
m 

b l 
a 

" O 
b ) 
c m 
t: 

c 

c 

ct 
J-
C 
4-

c 
<1 
cc 

ct 
0 
2 

o 

o 
I-H 
ea 
L l 
o 
L i 

vo 
. H 
tti 
P 
Z 

b 
C 
II 

CS 
CT 

1 

c 
• * » -

f ~ 

tt 
4-
c 
4-

<1 
u" 

f— 

J . 

a 
X 
c 
4. 

X 

. b 
P 
It. 

-st 

* C 

"̂ ^ J— 

tt 
4-
C 
4-

r-
er 

T : 
T : 

c 
P 

1 

b 
C 
If. 

r-
-̂  
-^ 
T 

tt 
4-
c 
4-

r-
CT 
p — 

r-
tt 

o . <^ 

B ^ 

^ T3 1 

to -S »" 

A 2 S 
< CD Ul 



1988-89 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponents name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc After opponent score indicate home games by 
(H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include 
all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total 
numb)er of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities 
in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd In the table below separate those home games played as double-headers with the mens 
team (that is one admission price for both games) from those home games played alone Please remembier—only games agamst four-year, U S 
colleges are Included In statistics or In won-lost records 

Your Institution WAKR FORRST TTNTVKRSTTY 

OPPONENT 

George Mason 

Santa Clara 

Coppin State 

Tennessee St 

E Illinois 

Iowa 

N C A&T 

Tennessee 

g Kansas 3-OT 

Hartford 
10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

UNCC 

H o f s t r a 

Georgia Tech 

N C State 

Clemson 

16 Marvland 

7̂ Morgan State 

Duke 
18 

19 V i r g i n i a 

20 

21 

N C S t a t e 

OWN 
SCORE 

90 

North Carolina 88 

22 Virginia 

G e o r g i a Tech 
23 

24 Clemson 

25 N o r t h C a r o l i n a 67 

26 Mary land 

OPP 
SCORE 

56 

97 

113 
109 

79 
62 

86 

61 

100 

94 

64 

76 

85 

79 

82 

68 

90 

72 

74 

81 

1 88 

76 

82 

61 

i 67 

70 

47 

64 
58 

66 
78 

53 

82 

105 

52 

48 

75 

57 

89 

76 

84 

38 

69 

80 

82 

70 

94 

88 

72 

66 

86 

s 
I D 
T H 
E 

J 
A. 

E 
H 

_2 
A 

H 

J 
J 
H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

A 

J 
JI 
A 

_k 

_A 

H 

H 

A 

_H 

_A 

A 

ATTENDANCE OPPONENT 

238 

206 

750 

750 

300 
2125 

500 

4047 

5000 

500 

400 

300 

1500 

2200 

310 

1850 

750 

350 

803 

2759 

2000 

1500 

600 

800 

250 

1823 

?7 

?R 

Duke 
Vi rg in i a OT 

OQ 

Tn 

XI 

xo 

r l . 1 

IA 

Xt=. 

IR 

n 

XR 

i q 

OWN 
SCORE 

79 

OPP 
SCORE 

74 

D ATTENDANCE 
H 

67 68 
Jl_ 600 

1200 

NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

Toso P a v i l i o n , Santa C l a r a , CA 

Carver-Hawkeye Arena, Iowa City, Iowa 

Louis Brown Center, New Brunswick, NJ 

Cumberland County Arena, Fayetteville, NC 

Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games played as double-tieaders witti mens 
team (one admission price for botti games) 

Home games played alone 

Total for all tiome games (add the two above) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 
Total seasons attendance all games 

(add ttie three above) 

NONE 

JA. 
14 

28 

14.400 

14,400 

9.226 

10,785 

34.411 

1988-89 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List atl performances equaling or 

tjettenng indicated mimmums Use 
additionaTspace at bottom if needed) 

Points (40) PLAYER 

none 
FGM (20) FGA 

3-Pt FGM (5) 3-R 

5 

FTM (15) FTA 

Rebounds (20) 

Assists (10) 

Blocked shots (5) 

Steals (7) 

none 

FGA 

Beth Davis 

none 

none 

none 

none 

none 

Opponent Date 

2/15/89 

ADDITIONAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 

Most m i n u t e s p l a y e d — 53 by A l i c e Nea l 

v s Kansas 1 2 / 3 0 / 8 9 

1988-89 TEAM SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List only your team s best mark equalmg or 

tiettenng indicated mimmums) 

vs Opponent Date 

FGM (50) " ° " ^ (FGA 

FGA (inn) none (FGM 

FG % (65%?°B§_ ( of 

3-R FGM (8) T lOne (3-R FGA 

3-R FGA (13) 1 3 (3-R FGM - 5 ) C l e m s o n 

3-R FG % (6 mafio)54 5 ( 

FTM (35) 4 0 " - ( F T A 5 8 

of 11 .) 

2/15/89 

N C State 2/1/89 

FTA (45) ^° (FTM ^^ 

Coppin State 

Coppin State 

FT % (30 made) 84 2 , 32 of 38 Kansas 

12/2/88 

12/2/88 

12/30/88 

PF(40) nr^np 

Rebounds (60) 71 Coppin State 

, to Reb margin (30) n o n e ( _ 

27 N C S t a t e Assists (25) 

Assists % (600) 8 1 . 8 ( 2 7 Assts of 3 3 FGM) N C S U 

Blocked shots (6) ^ Kansas 

StealsJIO) ,15,10) 22 Santa Clara 

12/2/88 

_ 2/1/89 

_ 2/1/89 

12/30/88 

11/26/88 

AS ID 

Signature of reportmg official Title 


