149

FINAL 1989 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD

Institution <u>WAKE FORES</u>	r uni	VERSITY	<u></u>	_ for		nes Head	coach	Joe_Sa	nchez	Z				Ful	l seasc	on reco		L6 —	12 (lost)
† Class by Fr So Jr Sr					Co	onference na	me <u>4</u>	Atlantic	Coast	<u> </u>	 _			Cor	nferenc	ce reco		6 <u></u>	(lost)
FIRST and LAST NAME	† CI	Pos Ht	G	TOTAL FIEL	 -	3-PT FIELD		FREE THRO			UNDS		 	BLKD	т.	STE		P0	INTS
	1 ' -	l '''''	_	Scored Atts	Pct	Scored Atts	Pct	Scored Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg

FIDET and LACT NAME	† CI	Pos Ht	G	TOTA	AL FIELD C	0ALS	3-PT	FIELD (GOALS	FF	REE THRO	OWS	REBO	DUNDS	AS	SISTS	BLKD	SHOTS	STE	ALS	POII	VTS
FIRST and LAST NAME	10	POS FIL	L 6	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg
Jenny Mitchell 33	So	F 6-2	28	221	358	617	0	0	000	80	151	530	227	8 1	30	1 07	14	50	34	1 2	522	18 6
Alice Neal	Sr	G 5-6	28	146	292	500	27	75	360	56	63	889	71	2 5	106	3 78	1	04	67	2 4	375	13 4
Beth Davis 28	Fr	G 5-10	27	105	248	419	14	36	389	89	105	848	80	3 0	40	1 48	2	07	33	1 2	313	11 6
Phyllis Edwards	Sr	F 5-10	28	93	202	460	0	2	000	25	51	490	222	7 9	60	2 14	4	14	68	2 4	211	7 5
Lısa Dodd	Jr	C 6-3	27	73	131	557	0	1	000	42	57	737	102	3 8	7	0 26	30	1 1	7	26	188	7 0
Cathy Wille	Jr	G 5-7	25	63	161	,391	13	31	419	18	28	643	58	2 3	124	4 96	0	0 0	30	1 2	157	6 3
Lisa Carter	Jr	F 6-1	26	62	135	459	1	1	1 00	37	52	712	106	4 1	55	2 12	6	24	41	1 6	162	6 2
Sara White	So	C 6-2	25	43	94	457	0	0	000	30	46	652	57	2 3	3	0 12	3	12	4	16	116	4 6
Colleen Bentz	So	G 5-5	27	21	55	382	0	3	000	29	42	690	48	1 8	38	1 41	1	04	21	78	71	2 6
Deanna Gibson	Fr	C 6-1	17	9	21	429	2	5	400	23	37	622	27	1 6	3	0 18	1	06	4	24	43	2 5
Meghan Davidson	Fr	F 5-11	15	11	31	355	0	1	000	16	24	667	22	1 5	2	0 13	5	33	3	20	38	2 5
Susie Telleysh	Jr	F 5-11	21	13	54	241	2	10	200	11	21	524	19	0 9	9	0 43	2	09	3	14	39	1 9
Andrea Dwyer	Fr	G 5-5	10	6	18	333	1	4	250	4	7	571	14	1 4	7	0 70	0	00	3	30	17	1 7
OTHERS (Number of players)																			

- · ·	P0	INTS	TOTA	L FIELD GO	DALS	3 PT	FIELD 0	OALS	F	REE THRO	WS	_	REB0l	JNDS		Shots	ASS	SISTS	BLKD	SHOTS	ST	EALS	FOU	LS	T0s
Totals	Number	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Missed	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Disq	No
0wn	2252	80 4	866	1800	481	60	169	355	460	684	673	1158	41 4	92	1250	1158	484	17 3	69	2 5	318	11 4	648	25	589
Opps	1977	70 6	707	1725	409	87	241	361	475	699	679	1008	36 0	92	1100	1242	383	13 7	67	2 4	267	9 5	592	17	636
Sco Mar	ring gin	9 8		•			.				Rebo Mar		5 4	Total Rebs_	2350	2400		otal Shots Missed			-		•		

ADEED LEADEDS

of FGM or in her 30 steals or 30 List any player **active this past season** who has played two or more years and has exceeded 1 500 points 1 500 rebounds or 150 3-Pt career has averaged higher than any of the following 55 0 FG% 40 0 3-Pt FG% 78 0 FT% 20 0 points 12 0 rebounds 7 0 assists 3 blocked shots per game. Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies

NAME Alice Neal	113	FGW 514	FGA 995	517	3-FGM	3.FGA	3-Fg%	F1%9	FTA	F 805	<u>2</u> 61	AVG 3	1214	4√G 7
Lisa Dodd	85	325	538	604	0	-	•	171	262		478	2 6		6
Jenny Mitchell	59	304	503	604	0	0		111	233		412	7 0		12 2
Assists Neal 340 total/3	/3.0 g :a1/0 (ъв, Da 15 bpg	bbod,	tota 134 1	1/0.4 total/	apg, 1 6 b	Mıtchel Pg, Mit	1 45 chell	total 20 t	/0.76 otal/(apg) 34 b	pg		

Blocked shots Neal v Steal/1.7
Steals Neal 197 total/1.7

1988-89 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponents name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. After opponent score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. In the table below separate those home games played as double-headers with the mens team (that is one admission price for both games) from those home games played alone. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in won-lost records.

WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY

OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S I T E	DH	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S I T E	D	ATTENDANCE
George Mason	90	56	1_		238	27 Duke	79	74	<u>H</u>		600
Santa Clara	97	47	<u>A</u>		206	Virginia OT	67	68	4		1200
Coppin State	113	64	H		750	29					
Tennessee St	109	58	H		750	30			_		
E Illinois	 79	66	2		300				_		
Iowa	62	78	A		2125	31			_		
N C A&T	86	53	<u>—</u>	_	500	32					
Tennessee	61	82	3	_	4047	33			_		
Kansas 3-OT	100	105	_		5000	34			_	<u> </u>	
Hartford		52	3 H		500	35			_	— -	
UNCC	- 	48	H H	—	400	36					
				—	-	37			_	— -	
Hofstra			<u>H</u>		300	38					
Georgia Tech	85	57	<u>H</u>		1500	39					
N C State		89	<u>H</u>		2200			(Arena Cit	-	-	
Clemson	82	76	<u>A</u>		310	Toso Pavilion	, Santa	Clara,	, CA		
Maryland	68	84	<u>H</u>		1850	2Carver-Hawkey	e Arena	ı, Iowa	Cit	y, I	owa
Morgan State	90	38	<u>H</u>		750	3 Louis Brown Co			_		
Duke	72	69	A		350	Cumberland Con	inty Ai	cena, Fa	yet	tevi	lle, NC
Virginia	74	80	<u>A</u>		803	Attendance (Inc	ude student	s and estimat	e if nec	essary	
N C State	81	82	A		2759				GAM	IFS	TOTAL ATTENDANCE
North Carolina	88	70	H		2000	Home games played as double-h	nador with	mone	univ		
Virginia .	76	94	Н		1500	team (one admission price for				NON	<u>E</u>
Georgia Tech	82	88	A		600	Home games played alone			1		14,400
Clemson	61	72	Н		800	Total for all home games (add th	e two above)	1	<u>4</u> -	14,400
North Carolina		66	<u></u> A		250	Road games				<u>9</u> .	9,226
	70	86	A	—	1823	Neutral site games				5	10,785
Maryland			<u> </u>	—		Total season's attendance all ga (add the three above)	mes		2	<u>8</u> .	34,411
(List i betteri	all performating indicated	INGLE GAM nces equaling d minimums bottom if nee	g or Use	HS		1988-89 (List only bett	FEAM SING your teams ering indica	GLE GAME best mark equ ted minimums	ualing o	or	
nts (40) PLAYER	R	O	pponen	t	Date	none			Oppone		Date
none						FGM (50) none (FGA	•				
/ (20) FGA						FGA (100) none (FGM	Ť				
none						FG % (65%)none (•			
FGM (5) 3-Pt FGA 5 Beth D	avıs	C1em	son		2/15/89	3-Pt FGM (8) <u>none</u> (3-Pt F					
(15) FTA						3-Pt FGA (13) 13 (3-Pt F					
none						3-Pt FG % (6 made) 54 5	6_ of	<u>11</u>) _	N C	St	
ounds (20)						FTM (35) 40~ (FTA 58	•				
none						FTA (45))C	oppin S	tate		
sts (10) none						FT % (30 made) 84 2 (3					
cked shots (5)						PF (40)none Rebounds (60)					
none											
als (7) none						Reb margin (30) <u>none</u> (2/1/8
						Assists % (60 0) 81 . 8 (_2					
		SLE GAME			., 1	Blocked shots (6)6			OM) N	<u> </u>	<u>2/1/8</u> 12/30/
ost minutes pla		53 by	ALI	ce	Neal	22 0	anta C		_		11/26/
vs Kansas 12/3	U/89 	•				Steals (10)	anta C	<u> </u>			
	_					Signature of reporting official	Na	سلا	_		ASI

Signature of reporting official

Title